LIVONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Theresa O’Brien, Chief Academic Officer

August 8, 2018

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

Andrea Oquist, Superintendent
Theresa O’Brien

MIDDLE SCHOOL SOCIAL STUDIES TEXTBOOK RECOMMENDATIONS

Academic Services Department

I am recommending the following two textbook purchases for middle school social studies be placed on
the August 13, 2018, Board Committee of the Whole agenda.

Mrs. Christine Fankell, K-12 Language Arts and Social Studies Coordinator worked with committees of
middle school social studies teachers. The committees completed the district prescribed textbook adoption

process and the Secondary Principals support the recommendations. In her attached memos, Mrs.

Fankell shares more details about the evaluation process used. The textbooks are available to review in

my outer office area. Sample textbooks will also be available at the Committee and Board meetings.

COURSE:

Vendor:

Textbook:

WORLD HISTORY

Cengage Learning.

(800) 354-9706
http://NGL.Cengage.com/CustomerSupport
SchoolCustomerService @Cengage.com

National Geographic World History: Great Civilizations, 1% Edition, 2016

Item #

Free Charged Free

Item Description Unit Price |Quantity | Quantity | Amount

Total
Charged

9781305837164 /

1305837169

National Geographic World $103.50 405 0
History: Great Civilizations:
Student Edition +
myNGconnect (7 yr), National
Geographic 1% Edition (K12, 2016)
405 Print Copies of World History,
Great Civilizations + 405
myNGconnect Subscriptions (7

year access)

$41,917.50

9781305659018 /

1305659015

National Geographic World $93.50 0 620 0
History: Great Civilizations:
myNGconnect (7 yr), National
Geographic 1% Edition (K12, 2016)
620 myNGconnect Subscriptions
of World History, Great

Civilizations (7 year access)

$57,970.00

9781337099875 /

1337099872

National Geographic World $318.25 15 0
History: Great Civilizations,
Teacher Edition National

Geographic 1% Edition (K12, 2016)

$4,773.75

$.00

9781305659032 /

1305659031

NG World History Great
Civilizations Teacher Digital (7
yrs) National Geographic 1% Edition
(K12, 2016)

$318.25 15 0| $4,773.75

9781337466189 /

K-8 Social Studies $2,500.00 2

$5,000.00




Free Charged Free Total
Item # Item Description Unit Price |Quantity | Quantity | Amount Charged
1337466182 Implementation National
Geographic Learning 1% Edition (K12,
2016)
Subtotal | $9,547.50 $104,887.50
Shipping and Handling $4,195.50
TOTAL $109,083.00

The cost for the World History textbook is $109,083.00 with $9,547.50 in complimentary materials.

COURSE:

Vendor:

Textbook:

U.S. HISTORY

Cengage Learning.

(800) 354-9706

http://INGL.Cengage.com/CustomerSupport

SchoolCustomerService @Cengage.com

U.S. History - American Stories, Beginnings to 1877 + National Geographic Explorer

Visit, 1% Edition, 2018

Item #

Item Description

Unit Price

Free
Quantity

Charged
Quantity

Free
Amount

Total
Charged

9781337467001
/1337467006

Bundle: U.S. History American
Stories Beginnings to 1877, 1>
Student Edition + MindTap (7
year access) National Geographic
1% Edition (K12, 2018)

450 Print Copies of US History —
American Stories, Beginnings to
1877 + 450 MindTap Subscriptions
(7 year access)

$101.75

450

0

$45,787.50

9781337394260
/1337394262

Digital Bundle: U.S. History
American Stories, Middle
School, Beginnings to 1877, 1
MindTap + VitalSource eBook (7
year access) National Geographic
1% Edition (K12, 2018)

575 MindTap subscriptions of US
History — American Stories,
Beginnings to 1877 (7 year
access).

$81.75

575

$47,006.25

9781337387071
/133738707X

U.S. History American Stories
Beginnings to 1877, Teacher’s
Edition National Geographic 1%
Edition (K12, 2018)

$278.50

15

$4,177.50

$.00

9781337466189
/1337466182

K-8 Social Studies
Implementation National
Geographic Learning 1% Edition (K12,
2016)

$2,500.00

$5,000.00

Subtotal

$4,177.50

$97,793.75

Shipping and Handling

$3,911.75

TOTAL

$101,705.50

The cost for the U.S. History textbook is $101,705.50 with $4,177.50 in complimentary materials.

The funds for both the World History and the U.S. History textbook have been budgeted in the Secondary

Textbook budget.

mb

c Dan Willenborg, Christine Fankell
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