## LIVONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Theresa O'Brien, Chief Academic Officer

**Academic Services Department** 

August 8, 2018

TO: Andrea Oquist, Superintendent

FROM: Theresa O'Brien

SUBJECT: MIDDLE SCHOOL SOCIAL STUDIES TEXTBOOK RECOMMENDATIONS

I am recommending the following two textbook purchases for middle school social studies be placed on the August 13, 2018, Board Committee of the Whole agenda.

Mrs. Christine Fankell, K-12 Language Arts and Social Studies Coordinator worked with committees of middle school social studies teachers. The committees completed the district prescribed textbook adoption process and the Secondary Principals support the recommendations. In her attached memos, Mrs. Fankell shares more details about the evaluation process used. The textbooks are available to review in my outer office area. Sample textbooks will also be available at the Committee and Board meetings.

COURSE: WORLD HISTORY

Vendor: Cengage Learning.

(800) 354-9706

http://NGL.Cengage.com/CustomerSupport SchoolCustomerService @Cengage.com

Textbook: National Geographic World History: Great Civilizations, 1st Edition, 2016

					Free	Total
Item #	Item Description	Unit Price	Free Quantity	Charged Quantity	Amount	Charged
9781305837164 / 1305837169	National Geographic World History: Great Civilizations: Student Edition + myNGconnect (7 yr), National Geographic 1 <sup>st</sup> Edition (K12, 2016) 405 Print Copies of World History, Great Civilizations + 405 myNGconnect Subscriptions (7 year access)	\$103.50	quantity	405	0	\$41,917.50
9781305659018 / 1305659015	National Geographic World History: Great Civilizations: myNGconnect (7 yr), National Geographic 1 <sup>st</sup> Edition (K12, 2016) 620 myNGconnect Subscriptions of World History, Great Civilizations (7 year access)	\$93.50	0	620	0	\$57,970.00
9781337099875 / 1337099872	National Geographic World History: Great Civilizations, Teacher Edition National Geographic 1 <sup>st</sup> Edition (K12, 2016)	\$318.25	15	0	\$4,773.75	\$.00
9781305659032 / 1305659031	NG World History Great Civilizations Teacher Digital (7 yrs) National Geographic 1 <sup>st</sup> Edition (K12, 2016)	\$318.25	15	0	\$4,773.75	0
9781337466189 /	K-8 Social Studies	\$2,500.00		2		\$5,000.00

Item #	Item Description	Unit Price	Free Quantity	Charged Quantity	Free Amount	Total Charged
1337466182	Implementation National Geographic Learning 1 <sup>st</sup> Edition (K12, 2016)					
Subtotal					\$9,547.50	\$104,887.50
Shipping and Handling						\$4,195.50
TOTAL						\$109,083.00

The cost for the World History textbook is \$109,083.00 with \$9,547.50 in complimentary materials.

COURSE: U.S. HISTORY

Vendor: Cengage Learning.

(800) 354-9706

http://NGL.Cengage.com/CustomerSupport SchoolCustomerService @Cengage.com

Textbook: U.S. History - American Stories, Beginnings to 1877 + National Geographic Explorer

Visit, 1<sup>st</sup> Edition, 2018

			_	Charmad	Гиаа	Total
14 //	Itaan Daarahattan	Harte Bart	Free	Charged	Free	Total
Item #	Item Description		Quantity	Quantity	Amount	Charged
9781337467001	Bundle: U.S. History American	\$101.75		450	0	\$45,787.50
/ 1337467006	Stories Beginnings to 1877, 1 <sup>st</sup>					
	Student Edition + MindTap (7					
	year access) National Geographic					
	1 <sup>st</sup> Edition (K12, 2018)					
	450 Print Copies of US History –					
	American Stories, Beginnings to					
	1877 + 450 MindTap Subscriptions					
	(7 year access)					
9781337394260	Digital Bundle: U.S. History	\$81.75	0	575	0	\$47,006.25
/ 1337394262	American Stories, Middle					
	School, Beginnings to 1877, 1 <sup>st</sup>					
	MindTap + VitalSource eBook (7					
	year access) National Geographic					
	1 <sup>st</sup> Edition (K12, 2018)					
	575 MindTap subscriptions of US					
	History – American Stories,					
	Beginnings to 1877 (7 year					
	access).					
9781337387071	U.S. History American Stories	\$278.50	15	0	\$4,177.50	\$.00
/ 133738707X	Beginnings to 1877, Teacher's					
	Edition National Geographic 1st					
	Edition (K12, 2018)					
9781337466189	K-8 Social Studies	\$2,500.00		2		\$5,000.00
/ 1337466182	Implementation National					
	Geographic Learning 1 <sup>st</sup> Edition (K12,					
	2016)				\$4,177.50	
Subtotal						\$97,793.75
	Shipping and Handling					\$3,911.75
TOTAL						\$101,705.50

The cost for the U.S. History textbook is \$101,705.50 with \$4,177.50 in complimentary materials.

The funds for both the World History and the U.S. History textbook have been budgeted in the Secondary Textbook budget.

mb

c Dan Willenborg, Christine Fankell